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G1 Service Kits




Evinrude G1 Service Kits

P/N 0780000 25-30HP ETEC

Part Nbr  Description Qty
173029 ANODE KIT AY - STERN & SWIVEL
339044 GASKET, THERMOSTAT

354016 FILTER,FUEL 25&30

357507 ANODE

5005440 THERMOSTAT AY

5007582 ANODE KIT AY - GC

5008972 KIT AY,WTER PUMP

5011240 SPK PLUG QC10WEP - 4 Pack
352773 THERMOSTAT COVER SEAL
346785 CLAMP - FILTER

320107 TIE STRAP
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G125-30HP




Evinrude G1 Service Kits

P/N 0780001 40-60HP ETEC

Part Nbr  Description Qty
331188 O-RING

362268 FUEL FILTER - VST

431708 ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
436745  ANODE&INSERT AY - GC

5005440 THERMOSTAT AY

5006511 KIT AY, WATER PUMP
5007335 FUEL FILTER KIT

5011240 SPK PLUG QC10WEP - 4 Pack
339044 THERMOSTAT GASKET
313446 GC CARRIER - O-RING
173029 ANODE STERN BRACKET
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G140 -60 HP




Evinrude G1 Service Kits

P/N 0780002 75-90HP ETEC

Part Nbr  Description Qty
331188 O-RING

362268 FUEL FILTER - VST

431708 ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
436745  ANODE&INSERT AY - GC

5001595 KIT AY,WATER PUMP

5005440 THERMOSTAT AY
5007335 FUEL FILTER KIT

5010190 ANODE & SCREW KIT - STERN BRACKET
5011240 SPK PLUG QC10WEP - 4 Pack

339044 THERMOSTAT GASKET

313446 GC CARRIER - O-RING

305123 O-RING - CARRIER
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Gl 75-90 HP




Evinrude G1 Service Kits

P/N 0780003- 90HO-130 ETEC

Part Nbr  Description Qty
331188  O-RING

362268 FILTER,FUEL

431708 ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
436745 ANODE&INSERT AY - GC

5005440 THERMOSTAT AY

5007556 WTR PMP AY 90-130

5010190 ANODE & SCREW KIT

5010769 KIT,OIL FILTER

5011090 FUEL FILTER AY

5011240 SPK PLUG QC10WEP - 4 Pack

313446 GC CARRIER - O-RING - 20" ENGINES
305123 GC CARRIER - O-RING - 25" ENGINES
339044 THERMOSTAT GASKET

5001298 NIPPLE AY

971 evinRuk
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G1 90 HO - 130 HP V4
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Evinrude G1 Service Kits

P/N 0780005 -135HO-200 ETEC

Part Nbr  Description Qty
331188 O-RING

362268 FILTER,FUEL

431708 ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
436745  ANODE&INSERT AY

5001595 KIT AY,WATER PUMP

5005440 THERMOSTAT AY

5010190 ANODE & SCREW KIT

5010769 KIT,OIL FILTER

5011090 FILTER AY, FUEL
5011240 SPK PLUG QC10WEP - 4 Pack

911700 O-RING CARRIER - 25" M2 GC
305123 O-RING CARRIER - 20" O GC
339044 THERMOSTAT GASKET
5001298 NIPPLE AY

G1 135 HO - 200 HP V6
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Evinrude G1 Service Kits

P/N 0780006 -200HO-250 ETEC

Part Nbr  Description Qty
301917 ORING

362268  FILTER,FUEL

431708  ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
436745 ANODE&INSERT AY

5001595 KIT AY,WATER PUMP

5005440 THERMOSTAT AY

5007597 SPARK PLUG,QC8WEP - 4 PACK
5007618 NIPPLE AY

5010190 ANODE & SCREW KIT

5010784 OIL FILTER SERKIT

5011090 FILTER AY, FUEL

339299 THERMOSTAT SEAL

011700 O-RING CARRIER - 25" M2 GC
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G1 200 HO - 250 HP 3,3L




Evinrude G1 Service Kits

P/N 0780007 -250HO-300 ETEC

0780007 Compatible Engines

Part Nbr
301917
362268
431708
436745
5005440
5007597
5007618
5007972
5010190
5010784
5011090

339299
911700

Description

O RING

FILTER,FUEL

ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
ANODEG&INSERT AY
THERMOSTAT AY

SPARK PLUG,QC8WEP - 4 PACK
NIPPLE AY

KIT AY,WATER PUMP

ANODE & SCREW KIT

OIL FILTER SER KIT

FILTER AY, FUEL
THERMOSTAT SEAL

O-RING CARRIER - 25" M2 GC

Qty
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G1 250 HO — 300 HP 3.4L

10



G2 Service Kits
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Evinrude G2 Service Kits

P/N 0780010 -G2 115HO-150HP 3 1.9L

0780010

Part Nbr
5010808
5005440
339044
331188
5009434
431708
911700
355964
5009241
359580
5011090
360941
348839
5007618
346786

Description

PLG QC10WEPI - 4 PACK
THERMOSTAT AY
THERMOSTAT GASKET
O-RING

KIT,WATER PUMP
ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
O-RING CARRIER - GC
ANODE & INSERT AY
ANODE AY
ANODE - TRIM RAMS
FUEL FILTER

FUEL FILTER

CLAMP

NIPPLE AY

CLAMP EX NIPPLE

Qty
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Compatible Engines

G2 115HO - 150 HP 13 1.9L
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Evinrude G2 Service Kits

P/N 0780011 - TRAC G2 150-200HP

0780011
Part Nbr  Description Qty Compatible Engines

331188  O-RING

355964 ANODE & INSERT AY
360941  FILTER AY,FUEL

431708 ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
5005440 THERMOSTAT AY
5007618 NIPPLEAY

5009220 KIT AY,ANODE

5009241 ANODE AY

5009434 KIT,WATER PUMP
5010808 PLG QC10WEPI -4 PACK
5011090 FILTER AY, FUEL

911700 O-RING CARRIER - GC
339044 THERMOSTAT GASKET
346786  CLAMP EX NIPPLE
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G2 150 — 200 HP 2,7L TRAC+




Evinrude G2 Service Kits

P/N 0780012 - G2 150-200HP

Part Nbr
331188
355964
357507
359580
360941
431708
5005440
5007618
5009220
5009434
5010190
5010808
5011090
911700
339044
346786

Description

O-RING
ANODE & INSERT AY
ANODE

ANODE AY

FILTER AY,FUEL

ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
THERMOSTAT AY
NIPPLE AY

KIT AY,ANODE
KIT,WATER PUMP
ANODE & SCREW KIT
PLG QC10WEPI - 4 PACK
FILTER AY, FUEL
O-RING CARRIER - GC
THERMOSTAT GASKET
CLAMP EX NIPPLE

Qty
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Compatible Engines

G2 150 - 200 HP 2,7L DPS
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Evinrude G2 Service Kits

P/N 0780013 - G2 200-300HP

0780013
Part Nor  Description Qty Compatible Engines

331188  O-RING

355964 ANODE & INSERT AY

357507  ANODE

359580 ANODE AY

431708 ANODE & INSERT AY - GC CARRIER
5005440 THERMOSTAT AY

5007618 NIPPLEAY

5009220 KIT AY,ANODE

5009241 ANODE AY

5009434 KIT,WATER PUMP

5010769 KIT,OIL FILTER

5010806 SPARKPLUG QC8WEPIA - 4 PACK
5011090 FILTER AY, FUEL

911700 O-RING CARRIER - GC

339044 THERMOSTAT GASKET

346786  CLAMP EX NIPPLE

G2 200 - 300 HP 3,4L
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